

# GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211
NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

1.2.1. Percentage of Programmes in which Choice Based Credit System(CBCS)/ Elective course system has been implemented.

### **INDEX**

Sr. No.	Name of the Document	Page no.		
1.	Letter of elective subjects	2		
2.	Approvals of all courses	3		
3.	No authorization of CBCS	4		



# **GURU NANAK COLLEGE**

Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

### 1. Letter of elective subjects

CA Vikram Nayyar Registrar

(Phone No.0172-2541716) e-mail: regr@pu.ac.in



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, DEWAN ANAND KUMAR HALL, CHANDIGARH - 160014 (India)

No: 385

Date: 14.2.2022

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Certified that, besides the compulsory subjects in a given stream, a student is offered elective subjects also in Arts, Science, Commerce and Education, as per the scheme approved by the respective Statutory academic bodies from time to time, for the courses offered at undergraduate level in all the Colleges/Institutions affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh. The outlines of test, syllabi and courses of reading are available on the Panjab University website.

Registrar 202

Principal
Guru Nanak College
Killianwali (Sri Muktsar Sahib)



## **GURU NANAK COLLEGE**

Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

### 2. Approvals of all courses

#### PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

No.Misc/A-4/ 251

Date 3 / 2 /2022

This is to certify that Guru Nanak College, Killianwali, Distt- Sri Muktsar Sahib (Punjab) is affiliated to the Panjab University, Chandigarh since 1956 and the College is running the following Courses/ subjects:-

Sr. No	Name of the Course(s) / subject(s)	Affiliation		Period of the validity for the
		Permanent	Temporary	year(s)
1.	B.A. (three Years Course) English, Punjabi ,Hindi, History, Political Science, Economics, (others not permanent) Mathematics, Physical Education, Computer Applications	Permanent		Since 1956
2.	B.Com. (Three Years Course)	Permanent	*****	Since 1967-68
3.	M.A.(History) One Unit		Temporary	Since 2012-13
4.	M.A. ( Hindi) One Unit	Instanta	Temporary	Since 2009-10
5.	M.A.( Punjabi)- One unit		Temporary	Since 2012-13
6.	PGDCA		Temporary	Since 2009-10
7.	Computer Based Accounting (Add on course)	******	Temporary	Since 2014-15
8.	M.Com- ( One Unit)		Temporary	Since 2017-18

PRINANAK COLICE
PRESENTA 310

One 3/2/2022

FILLIANWALL

Deputy Registrar (Colleges) Deputy Registrar (Colleges) Panjab University Chandigarh



# GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211
NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

#### 3. No authorization of CBCS

The college is not authorized to introduce CBCS because the syllabus is designed by Panjab University Chandigarh as per their rules and regulations and the college only implements the syllabus as per given guidelines. Since Panjab University Chandigarh has yet not implemented it in its affiliated colleges, therefore the college has no autonomy to start it. As National Education Policy 2020 has provision of Choice based credit system and so, as soon as Panjab University Chandigarh will implement this system, the college will start Choice based credit system with due provisions.